
 STATE LIFE 
INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN 

JHANG ZONE 
 

State Life Zonal Office 
Near District Courts 
UBL Chowk, Civil Line, 
Jhang Saddar 
Fax 047- 9200391 
Phone 047- 9200169 
 

 

                 

 TENDER NOTICE No 02(Misc Items) 
 

The Federal Government owned Autonomous Corporation invites sealed 

Tenders valid for the whole year 2019 with w.e.f. 18.07.2019 to 31.12.2019 from 

Misc Items i.e Parking Sheds, Line Printer, UPS  Air Conditioner , Note 

Counting Machine, C C T V cameras ,Computers etc.:- 

The total value of the tender is estimated about = Total 40 Lakh. 
 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 

A. Security amount must be deposited equal to 5% each Slab separately of applied bidding items in 

the form of CDR by the bidders against receipt.  

B. If the firm supplies sub-standard items during the period of agreement, the security deposited 

may be forfeited in the favor of Corporation and legal action will be taken against him. 

C. The firm will be bound to supply the required items at Zonal Office State Life Insurance 

Corporation Of Pakistan Jhang Zone situated at behind Book Source Civil Line Jhang Saddar  

against purchase order. 

D. The bidder will have to attach copies of their Company Profile, Experience Certificate, 

Managerial Capacity, Financial Position, Active NTN & STN with the tender. + A T L Status. 

E.  Income Tax & Sale Tax will be Applicable / Deducted according to (F B R) policies (Govt. of 

Pakistan). 

F. The all bidder should quote the unit price of bidding items and it is also market driven/printed 

price on the rapper in case of high rate difference from market driven price state life reserve the 

right to reject the quotation (even it is lowest).  

G. The successful bidder if  not supply the required items state life reserve the right to purchase the 

required items from the second lowest party and the difference will be recovered from the first 

successful bidder. 

H. The sealed quotation must be reached, by post/courier/by hand to In charge (P&GS), State Life 

Insurance Corporation of Pakistan, Jhang Zone up to 12.00 noon on 08-08-2019 .The 

time of opening the bid before the representative of the firms/supplier will be 12:30 p.m 

(sharp) on 08-08-2019.The envelope must bear the quotation for Misc. items   
at its right corner for identification. 

I. The State Life reserves the right to cancel any bid or bids without assigning any reason. The 

quantity of items mentioned in tender may be less or excess during 15.08.2019 to 31.12.2019.  

J. The quotation must elaborate only the unit cost including all Taxes of the specified items. 

        K    The payment will be made by cheque on receipt / completion of shipment. 
M.   For specification of any Items please visit www.ppra.org.pk, www.statelife.com.pk or contact to 

the undersigned. 

 

 

P. 1  

 

 

http://www.ppra.org.pk/


 STATE LIFE 
INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN 

JHANG ZONE 
 

State Life Zonal Office 
Near District Courts 
UBL Chowk, Civil Line, 
Jhang Saddar 
Fax 047- 9200391 
Phone 047- 9200169 
 

 

Sr. No Name of Items Specification Remarks 

1 Parking Shed 25 X 35 Sq feet 

Hight 10 Feet 

Including Installation 

and any Civil Work 

Including Paint. 

2 Line Printer 1000 LPM  

3 UPS 10 KV  =  01 No 

06 Kv   = 01 No 

Complete installation 

with system 

4 Air Conditioner Split (Invertor 1.5 

Ton 

Split 1.5 Ton 

 

 

5 C C T V Cameras 02 Megaphixal  

6 Cash Counting Machine   

7 Computers 32 Bits with XP 

Window. 

 

Detailed SpecificationS. 

Sr. # . 1.    Parking Shed. 
Specification, 
Size 25 X 35 Feet Hight 10 Feet , Piller Support 04 inch pipe, 14 guage, 09 No Piller. 

Upper Jal  1X 1 Pipe 18 Gauge Jal size 2X2 feet + Reasonable support on Quenchi 

Flat Fiber roof (duble ply)+complete Fitting + Color. 

Sr.#  . 2.  Line Printer.          (Quantity 01 NO ) 
Specification, 
Printronix P7010 Or equivalent, 

Printing Speed; 1000 LPM, Graphic; 125 inch per minute, 
P 7000 Ultra Capacity ribbon up to 300% longer life with darker, sharper print, 

Low cost of operation- typically 10 X lower than laser or serial matrix, 

Forms flexibility – straight paper path and heavy duty pulling power, 

100% duty cycle- designed for relentless printing path and heavy duty pulling power. 

 

U P S 

Sr. # .3. 06 KVA/4.8KW &10 KVA/ 8 KW (Quantity 01 NO)E                              
Technical Specifications, 
 Rating (VA/W) 06 KVA/4.8KW &10 KVA/ 8 KW (Quantity 01 NO )  

Format                                     Tower 

Technology                               Online double conversion 

Input Voltage                           220/230/240 V 
Input voltage range without using batteries      176-276V without derating (up to 110-276V with derating) 

Output voltage /THDU                              220V/230V/240V 2% THDU < 3% 

Input frequency range                               45HZ-66HZ,50/60 HZ auto selection 

Efficiency                                                      Up to 93 % in Online mode 97 % in ECO mode 

Short Circuit current                                  82 A                137 A 

Overload Capacity                                      105%-110%; 5min,  110%-130%- 1 min 

Connections 

Input                                                             Terminal block 

Outputs                                                          Terminal block 

Typical backup times at 50% and 75% load 

9 E                                                                     20/12              15/9 

9E + 1EBM                                                       75/47              60/36 

9E + 4EBM                                                       222/140           170/110 

Communication 

Communication ports           1 USB + 1 RS232 serial port (USB and RS 232 ports cannot be used simultaneously) 

Software                                                          Intelligent power software 

P. 2 



 STATE LIFE 
INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN 

JHANG ZONE 
 

State Life Zonal Office 
Near District Courts 
UBL Chowk, Civil Line, 
Jhang Saddar 
Fax 047- 9200391 
Phone 047- 9200169 
 

 
Operating conditions, Standards and ApprovalsOperating temperature                                           0 to 40C 

Noise Level                                                                <55dB 

Safety                                                                        IEC/EN62040-1 

EMC. Performance                                                  IEC/EN 62040-2 

Approvals                                                                ce.cb REPORT (TUV) 

Dimensions DxHxW/Weight 

UPS Dimensions (mm)                                             612.9 X 708.5 X 262.4        612.9 X 708.5 X 262.4 

U P S Weight ( Kg)                                                    68                                             85.4   

EBM dimensions (mm)                                             579.4 X 708.5 X 262.4        579.4 X 708.5 262.4 

EBM Weight                                                               105.5                                    132 

UPS with supercharger (and no batteries)dimensions (mm)    --                       612.9 X 708.5 X 262.4 

UPS with supercharger ( and no batteries) weight (kg)            ----                     28.9 

Warranty                                            02 Years        02 Years 
 

Sr. #. 4.Air Condition , (Quantity 07 NO ) 

Specification, 
1.5 Ton Invertors, 

(18000 BTU) Including OEM KIT 10 RFT, 

Pell Or Equivalent.. 
. 

Sr. # .5. Note Counting Machine, (Quantity 02 NO ) 
Specification, 
CHIHUA  Brand OR EQUAL, 
Counting Speed                  100 Notes in 04 seconds 

Note Capacity;                    Up to 200 Notes 

Counting System;                

Automatic / Manual 

Warranty;                           12 Months with parts & Services from the date of 

delivery   

 

Sr. # . 6.Computers. (NON BRANDED)(Quantity 08 NO ) 
Specification, 
Intel Core i5 4690 6m each 3.9 GHz 5th Generation or equivalent 
Motherboard Intel H81 Express Chipset/ASUS-H-81 M-K or equivalent 
Ram.  4 GB DDR3 Ram 
Hard Disk  500 GB SATA HDD or  
Chassis   Heavy Duty with 350 W Power Supply 
Optional Drive    Internal DVD super Multi Drive Samsung or equal 
Key Board & Mouse   A-4 Tec USB & Optical (DOS) 
LED    Samsung 17 Inch or equivalent. 
Software;  Compatible Operating System Microsoft Window 8 (32 bit) 
Window Vista (32 bit) Window XP (32 bit) 
Warranty   One year Complete Warranty on site. 
 
P. 3 
 



 STATE LIFE 
INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN 

JHANG ZONE 
 

State Life Zonal Office 
Near District Courts 
UBL Chowk, Civil Line, 
Jhang Saddar 
Fax 047- 9200391 
Phone 047- 9200169 
 

 

Sr. # . 7 .C C T V Cameras. 
Specification, 
D V R /NVR16 Port 
02 Mega pixel Camera Night Vision (08 No) 
Hac-hfv-1200 rp or equivalent, 
Hard Disk Drive 4 TB 
LED 24 Inch 
Complete fitting & Installation (Cabling and other Necessary items )in 

Zonal Office. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
P. 4 

Deptt./Organization P&GS/State Life Ins. Corporation of Pakistan 

Jhang Zone. 
Tender Title MISCELLINEOUS  ITEMS 
Method of Procurement Single Stage-One Envelop Procedure 
Criteria for Evaluation Lowest Evaluated Bid 
Tender Enquiry No. P&GS/JG/24  /2019 

Tender Closing Date & Time 

 

Tender Opening Date & Time  

08-08-2019 at 12.00 noon 
08-082019   at 12.30 pm 

Person to be contacted Ghulam Abbas Iqbal  

Manager P & G S 

State Life Insurance Corporation Jhang Zone 

Ph. 047- 9200169- 


